### 502003992 07/27/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRINCO CORP.	07/25/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINCO MIDDLE EAST FZE	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX: 18246, JEBEL ALI FREE ZONE,	
City:	DUBAI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES.	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7316312	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9052869781 **Phone**: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFPA7630-17596

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP17596\_assignment#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0204

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

This as	assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) PROTECTIVE STRUMONO.	CTURE OF DISC
	PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this as	ssignment.
(chock one)	U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	
	X U.S. patent No. 7,316,312 , issued <u>Jan. 8, 2008</u>	
The D	PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and	patent applications
identified ab		, , , ,
	PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
	) XU.S. patent rights only.	
(cneck one)	<ul> <li>□ worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of th</li> <li>U.S. patent application identified above.</li> </ul>	e filing date of any
The A	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	) [] Inventor(s)	
(Citook one)	X Present Owner	
(Full name o	of sole or first ASSIGNOR) PRINCO CORP.	
(Address) N	NO. 6, CREATION 4TH RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU CITY, TAIN	WAN,
The A	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of As	Assignee) Princo Middle East FZE	
(Address of	of assignee) P.O. Box:18246, JEBEL ALI FREE ZONE, DUBAI, U.A.E.	
(11441455 51		
(check one)	E)	
	(state or country)	
which is ack	ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable cknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns:	consideration, receipt of
	full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the en	entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
As to	right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authority oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the content of the ASSIGNEE and the assignee of the content of the ASSIGNEE and the assignee of the content of the ASSIGNEE and the assignee of the content of the ASSIGNEE and the assignee of the content of the ASSIGNEE and the assignee of the content of the ASSIGNEE and the assignee of the content of the ASSIGNEE and the assignee of the content of the ASSIGNEE and the assignee of the content of the ASSIGNEE and the assignee of the content of the ASSIGNEE and the assignment of the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE and the assignment of the ASSIGNEE and the assignment of the ASSIGNEE and	
	or the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	<i>B</i> ,
Furthe	her, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, DR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers,	execute all divisiona
Letter Pater	on, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment pa ent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary	pers to cause any and a or desirable to aid sa
ASSIC	RE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.  RIGNOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to insert or complete any information in this documents.	cument needed to effect i
recordal in th	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
1	ли.у. 25	2012
100 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		
	NG CHIU (President) (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
For: PRIN	NCO CORP.	

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0205

**RECORDED: 07/27/2012**